
Club Name Training Day Age Groups Training times Training venue Contact Telephone No. Contact Email Club Website

Burwell Wednesday Year 7-11 6-7pm Newmarket Leisure Centre Alix Balfe-Skinner
07890 693824 netballburwell@gmail.com
Vicki Brosnan
07968 974 919

Cambourne Netball Club Tuesday Year 5-6 4.30-5.30pm Cambourne Village College Julia Scarborough cambournejuniornetball@outlook.com
07790 009072

Thursday Year 7 5.30--7pm Cambourne Village College Shelly Ritchie mrsshellyritchie@aol.com
Year 8-11 6-7.30pm Cambourne MUGA 07568 093436

Chatteris  Foxes Junior Netball Club Monday Year 7-11 6 – 7pm Cromwell Community College, Wenny Road, Tracy King foxesjuniorclub@gmail.com
Chatteris 07392 471393 

Lucy Peyton foxesjuniorclub@gmail.com
07717 777513

City of Ely Netball Club Thursday Year 7 - 11 6.30pm – 7.30pm Witchford Village College Sue Deas  juniornetball@hotmail.co.uk www.cityofelynetball.co.uk
07855784133
01353 662886

Comberton Netball Club Thursday Year 6-7 5-6.00pm Comberton Village College Joan Rolfe joan@the-rolfes.co.uk www.comberton-netball.co.uk
Year 8-9 6-7.00pm 07720 598375
Year 10-11 7-8.00pm Charlotte Malyon charlotte.malyon@yahoo.co.uk

07500 833225
Linda Swain lrmaswain@aol.com
07719 597373

CoJags Junior Netball Club Tuesday Year 7–9 6.15pm – 7.30pm Cottenham Village College Dawn Wise dawnwise1@btconnect.com
07774 132904

Tuesday Year 10-11 Naomi Zelinska ennzed@yahoo.com

Hampton Junior Netball Club Tuesday Year 7-11 6.30 - 7.30pm Beaumont Way Courts Maxine Coward Cowards.4@btinternet.com
Hampton Hargate 01733 560730
Peterborough 07833 765191

Harriers NC Saturday Year 7-11 9.30 – 11.00 am AMVC, Glinton, Peterborough Janine Walsham harriersjuniors@yahoo.com
07789 171246

Icons Junior Netball Club Monday Year 7-11 7-8pm One Leisure-Outdoor, St Ives Michelle Allpress Michellemoore27@googlemail.com
07825 076562
Lisa Coulson lisamcoulson76@gmail.com

Linton NC Monday Year 7-11 6.30-7.30pm Linton Village College Angela Bridgeman AngelaKbridgeman@gmail.com
07729 879300

Ladybirds Monday Year 9 7-8pm Nealewade School Rebecca Bradshaw ladybirdsnc@sky.com
March 07730 601893

Sam Hubbard sam.hubbard@btinternet.com

Mission Impossible 7 Monday Year 6 4 - 5pm Netherhall School Sports Centre indoors Amanda Frear amanda.frear@icloud.com
Year 7–11 5 - 6.15pm 07753 928048

Jane Carter Jane.Carter@marshalladg.com
07810 377193

Rookies NC Monday Year 5-11 6.30pm – 8.30pm Wisbech Grammar School Andrea Eggleton andrea@wisbechnetballleague.co.uk
Indoor sports hall 01945 587802

07747 465923
Royston Junior Netball Club Wednesday Year 7-11 5:30pm – 6:30pm The Grenway School, Garden Walk, Royston Tracey Stimson Tracey@sabre-tooling.com

07983 447772
Rachel Jelley rachel.jelley@me.com
07962 221380
Dawn Davies mollrose@virginmedia.com
07967 137477
Debbie Ealand debbie.ealand@north-herts.gov.uk

6:30pm – 7.30pm 07917 820143
Saffron Hawks NC Monday Year 4-11 6.30pm – 8pm Perse School Cambridge Ttandi Ttandi@saffronhawks.co.uk www.saffronhawks.co.uk

07739 309769
Leigh Thompson Leigh-thompson@btconnect.com
07572 682277

Stretham Netball Club Wednesday Year 7-11 7 – 8pm Kings School Ely Rachel Crockford rachelcrockford@msn.com
strethamnetball@gmail.com

SWAN Netball Club U10 - Mon Year 5-11 5-6pm Mountfitchet Romeera Leisure Centre, Stansted Julia Kay Julia455@btinternet.com www.swannetball.co.uk

U11 - Wed 5-6pm Joyce Frankland, Newport 07769 882 670 or
U12 – Wed 5.30-7pm Mountfitchet Romeera Leisure Centre, Stansted Natasha Eagleton info@swannetball.co.uk
U13 - Mon 5.30-7pm Joyce Frankland, Newport 07903 377 019
U14 - Tues 7.30-9pm Saffron Walden County High Mel Casey

U16 - Tues 7-8pm Joyce Frankland, Newport 07985 984033
Whittlesey Warriors Tuesday Year 7-11 6 – 7pm Sir Harry Smith Community College Mel Barkess melbarkess@gmail.com

07984 301320
Gill Stevens grs@hinchbk.cambs.sch.uk
07900 393608
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